RESOLUTION 2127

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2126 AUTHORIZING AN INTERIM TOWN MANAGER

WHEREAS, The Munster Town Council adopted Resolution 2126 Authorizing an Interim Town Manager at the February 19, 2024, meeting; and

WHEREAS, The Town Council wishes to amend the language of Resolution 2126; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Munster, Lake County, Indiana, to delete Section Three, Item 2 in its entirety and replace it with the following.

- 2. The ITM will have the authorities outlined in the Personnel Rules as adopted April 16, 2018, in all aspects with the following restrictions on hiring and terminating employees.
 - a. Employees classified as Seasonal Employees as described under Sections VII and VIII under Ordinance 1926: The 2024 Salary Ordinance will be hired and terminated with the Council President being informed after such action is taken.
 - b. Employees on Exhibit A of Ordinance 1926: The 2024 Salary Ordinance at Grades 6 through 10 will be hired and terminated with the Council President being informed after such action is taken.
 - c. Employees on Exhibit A of Ordinance 1926: The 2024 Salary Ordinance at Grades 11 through 16 will be hired and terminated only with prior consultation with the Council President.
 - d. Employees on Exhibit A of Ordinance 1926: The 2024 Salary Ordinance at Grades 17 and 18 will be hired or terminated only with prior consultation and explicit authorization from the Council President.
 - e. Employees at any Grade on Exhibit B (Sworn Police Officers) or described under Section VI (Fire Department) of Ordinance 1926: The 2024 Salary Ordinance will be hired or terminated only as allowed under the rules and laws governing the Board of Safety and with explicit authorization from the Council President.

Adopted and Resolved by the Town Council of the Town of Munster this 4th day of March 2024, by a vote of _____ in favor and _____ opposed.

TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MUNSTER INDIANA, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA By

David B. Nellans

Attest: _____

Wendy Mis Clerk-Treasurer, Town of Munster